## 70303

m7 7930 05-11637

ċ.

27

# TRUST DEED

ALAN E. BITTEL and SANDRA K. BITTEL, husband and wife

KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, as beneficiary;

### WITNESSETH:

The grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to the trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath County, Oregon, described us:

Lot 9 in Block 35 of FIRST ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon, and a portion of Lot 10 in Block 35, described as follows:

Beginning at the most Easterly corner of Lot 10 in Block 35; thence Southwesterly along the Northwesterly line of Lincoln Street 52.1 feet; thence Northwesterly at right angles to Lincoln Street 60 feet; thence Northeasterly parallel with Lincoln Street 52.1 feet; thence Southeasterly along the Southwesterly line of Sixth Street 60 feet to the place of beginning, being the Southeasterly 60 feet of said Lot 10 in Block 35 of First Addition to the City of Klamath Falls.

### which said described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes,

together with all and singular the appurtenances, tenements, hereditaments, rents, issues, profits, water rights, easements or privileges now or hereafter belonging to, derived from or in anyvise appertaining to the above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, venti-

This trust deed shall further secure the payment of such additional money, r, as may be-loaned hereafter by the beneficiary to the grantor or others ig an interest in the above described property, an may be evidenced by a or notes. If the indebtedness secured by this trust deed is evidenced by than one note, the beneficiary may credit payments received by it upon of said notes or part of any payment on one note and part on another, he beneficiary may elect. if any, as having an note or no more than

The grantor hereby covenants to and with the trustee and the beneficiary berein that the said premises and property conveyed by this trust deed are free and clear of all encumbrances and that the grantor will and his heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto against the claims of all persons whomsoever.

executors and administrators shall warrant and defead his said title thereto against the claims of all persons whomsover: The grantor covenants and agrees to pay said note according to the terms thereof and, when due, all taxes, assessments and other charges levied against said property; to keep said property free from all incuminances having pro-cedence over this trust deed; to complete all buildings in course of construction or hereafter constructed on said premises within six months from the date hereof or the date construction is hereafter commenced; to repair, and restore promptly and in good workmanike manner any building or improvement on said property which may be damaged or destroyed and pay, when due, all outs incurred therefort; to allow beneficiary to improve and pay, when due, all outs incurred therefor; to allow beneficiary to improve the protect at a property which may be damaged or destroyed and pay, when due, all outs incurred therefor; to allow beneficiary to improve and on soid property which may be damaged or destroyed and pay. When due, all onstain the said promises; to keep all buildings in morements now or hereafter constructed on said premises; to keep all buildings property and improvements now or hereafter erected on said premises continuously insured against loss by fire or such other hazards as the beneficiary any from time to time require, in a sum not less than the original principal aum of, the note or obligation secured by this trust deed, in a company or companies acceptable to the bene-ficiary, and to deliver the original poincipal sum of, the note or obligation secured loss payable clause in favor of the beneficiary attached and with aprevised loss payable clause in so tendered, the beneficiary, which insurance shall be not-cancellable by the grantor during the full term of the policy thus obtained.

obtained. That for the purpose of providing regularly for the prompt payment of all taxes, assessments, and governmental charges level or assessed against the abore described property and insurance premium while the indebtedness secured hereby is in excess of 80% of the lesser, of the original purchase price paid by the grantor at the time the loan was made or the beneficiary's original payments and the property at the time the loan was made grantor will pay to the beneficiary in addition to the monthy payments on principal and interest payable under the terms of the note or obligation secured hereby on the date histaliments on principal and interest are payable an amount equal to 1 / 12 of the faxes' assessments, and other charges due and payable with respect to said property within each succeeding three years while this "thus the granter interest on add directed by the beneficiary. Beneficiary shall pay to the granter interest on add another directed by the beneficiary. Interact rate that has be table by bunks or their gas to the granter the granter interest on said smanning at a rate not less than the highest rate autorized to the the granter by robults or their gas best accounts minus 3 / 3 of 1/5. If such rate is less than 4%, the rate of interest paid shall be 4% for interest shall be computed on the average monthy balance in the account and shall be gaid quarterily to the granter by crediling to the granter by crediling to the granter by crediling the therefore account is disting a quarter by the the medical parameter by the base of the granter by crediling to the granter by the base of the property shall pay to the granter by the base of the granter by crediling the granter by crediling the parameter base of the granter by crediling to the granter by crediling the base of the second and shall be adal quarter by the base of the second and shall be the data quarter by the base of the second account by crediling to the granter by crediling the the granter by crediling to the granter by crediling the grant

While the grantor is to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges lexied or assessed against sail property; or any part thereof, before the same begin to bear interest and also to pay premiums on all insurance policies upon sail property, sitch pay-metrix are to be made through the beneficiary. Sa aforesaid, the grantor hereby authorizes the beneficiary to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges lexied or imposed against sail property in the amounts as shown by the satiements, thereof furnished by the collector of such taxes, assessments or other charges, and to pay the insurance carciers or their con-resentatives and it withdraw the sums which may be required from the reserva account, if any, established for that purpose. The grantor agrees in no event to hold the beneficiary responsible for failure to have any insurance written or for any loss or damage graving out of a defect in any insurance policy, and the beneficiary hereby is authorized. In the event of any loss, to compromise and settle with any insurance company and to apply any such insurance receipts upon the obligations secured by the) institute of the company and to apply any such insurance receipts upon the obligations secured by this just deel, in computing the amount of the indebtedness for payment and satisfaction in full or upon sale or other

acquisition of the property by the beneficiary after default, any balance remaining in the reserve account shall be credited to the indebiedness. If any authorized reserve account for taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and other charges is not sufficient at any time for the payment of such charges as they become due, the grantor shall pay the deficit to the beneficiary may at its option add the samount of such deficit to the principal of the summary at its option add the samount of such deficit to the principal of the solitations of the solitation scheme due.

Vol. 79 Page 16171

..... 19**7.9**.... between

"11' Should the grantor fail to keep any of the foregoing covenants, then the beneficiary may at its option carry out the same, and all its expenditures there-for shall draw interest at the rate specified in the note, shall be repayable by the grantor on demand and shall be secured by the lien of this trust deed. In this connection, the beneficiary shall have the right in its discretion to complete any improvements made on said premises and also to make such repairs to said property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable.

The granter further agrees to comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting and property; to pay all costs, frees and expenses of this trust; including the cost of title search, as well as the other costs and expenses of the truster incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation, and trustee's and attorney's fees netually incurred; to appear in and defaud any action or proceeding purporting to affect the secur-ly hereof or the rights or powers; of the beneficiary or trustee; and to pay all costs and expenses, including cost of evidence of title and attorney's fees in a reasonable sum to be fixed by the court, in any such action or proceeding in fear to be concluding or trustee and any such action or proceeding in vielarly to forcelose this deed, and all suid sums shall be secured by this trust deed.

The beneficiary will furnish to the grantor on written request therefor an annual statement of account but shall not be obligated or required to furnish any further statements of account.

#### It is mutually agreed that:

It is nutually agreed that: 1. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domains or condemnation, the beneficiary shall have the right to commence, prosecute in its own name, appear in or defend any ac-tion or proceedings, or to make any compromise or settlement in connection with such taking and, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the money's payable as compensation for such taking, which are in excess of the amount re-quired to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by the grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to the beneficiary and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by the beneficiary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and the grantor, agrees, at its own expense, to take such compensation, promptly upon the beneficiary's request. request.

request. 2. At any time and from time to time upon written request of the bene-ficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for en-dorsement (in case of full reconveyance, for cancellation), without affecting the isolution of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, the trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) Join in granting any easement or creating and restriction thereon, (c) Join ha any subordination or other agreement affecting this deed or the lien or charge hereof; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconvey-ance may be described as the "person or persons legally entitled thereto", and the truthfuness thereof. Trustee's fees for any of the services in this paragraph shall be \$3.00. shall be \$5.00.

shall be \$5.00. 3. As additional security, grantor hereby assigns to beneficiary during the continuance of these trusts all rents, issues, revalties and profits of the pro-perty affected by this devi and of any personal property located thereon. Until grantor shall delault in the payment of any indobtedness secured hereby or in the performance of any agreement hereunder, grantor shall have the right to col-lect all such rents, issues, royalities and profits carned prior to default as they become due and payable. Upon any default by the grantor hereunder, the bene-ficiary may at any time without notice, either to person, by agent or by a re-ceiver to be appointed by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any security for the indebindens hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of said property, or any part thereof, in its own name sue for or otherwise collect the rents, issues and profits, including those past due and unpald, and apply the same, less costs and expenses of operations and collection, including reason-able attorney's feas, upon any indebtedness secured hereby, as in such order as the beneficiary may determine.

161,53

16172

00

Å

4. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such rents, issues and profits or the proceeds of fire and other insurance pol-leics or compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the property, and the application or release thereof, as aloreasid, shall not cure or waive any de-fault or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any set done pursuant to such notice.

14

17

19997

5. The grantor shall notify beneficiary in writing of any sale or con-tract for sale of the above described property and furnish beneficiary on a form supplied it with such personal information concerning the purchaser as would ordinarily be required of a new loan applicant and shall pay beneficiary a service charge.

a service charge.
6. Time is of the essence of this instrument and upon default by the grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in performance of any segment hereunder, the beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable by delivery to the trustee of written notice of default and all charges and the trust property, which notice trustee shall cause to be the beneficiary may account in the secure of the secur

required by law. The time and place of sale and give notice thereof as then 7. After default and any time prior to five days before the date set by the Trustee for the Truste's sale, the granter or other person so privileged may pay the entire amounts due under this trust deed and the obligations secured thereby including the portion of the principal as would not exceeding \$50.00 each) other than such portion of the principal as would not exceeding \$50.00 each) other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred and directly cure the default. 8. After the lapse of such time as may then be required by law following the recordation of said notice of default and giving frad notice of sale, the trustee shall sell and property at the time and place if reads note real not as and do order as be may de-termine, at public auction to the highest bidder fraces, is lawful mong of the termine, at public auction to the highest bidder fracts, is lawful mong of sale termine, at public auction to the highest bidder fracts and place of sale, and from time to time thereafter may postpone sale of all or the termine of the term in the thereafter may postpone the sale by public au-

nouncement at the time fixed by the preceding postponement. The trustee shall deliver to the purchaser his deed in form as required by law, conveying the pro-perty so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied. The recitais in the deed of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee but including the grantor and the beneficiary, may purchase at the sale.

4

9. When the Trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, the trustee shall apply the procreds of the trustee's asle as follows: (1) To the expenses of the sale factuding the compensation of the trustee, and a reasonable charge by the attorney. (2) To the obligation secured by the trust deed. (3) To sall persons having recorded liens subsequent to the interests of the trustee in the trust deed as their interests appear in the order of their priority. (4) The surplus, if any, to the grantor of the trust deed or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

deed or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 10. For any reason permitted by law, the beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein, or to any successor trustee appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment and without con-veyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein manued or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by the beneficiary, containing reference to this trust deed and its place of record, which, when recorded in the office of the county clerk or recorder of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

11. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknow-ledged is made a public record, as provided by law. The trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which the grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by the trustee.

12. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of, and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees devisees, administrators, executors, successors and assigns. The term "beneficiary" shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the note secured, hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the mar-culine gender includes the feminine and/or neuter, and the singular number in-cludes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand and seal the day and year first above written.  $\mathcal{T}$ 

		AN E. BITTEL (SEAL)
$\sum_{i=1}^{n}   f_i   \leq   $	1	andra 4. Bettel
		INDRA K. BITTEL (SEAL)
County of Klamath SS		
THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this 2220 day of	July	19.79 , before me, the undersigned, a
Notary Public in and for said county and state, personally ALAN. E.C., BITTEL and SANDRA K.	BITTEL, hu	Isband and wife
to me personally known to be the identical individual S. name	ed in and who exect	uled the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to be the
executed the same freely and voluntarily for the us	es and purposes the	erein expressed.
TN TESTIMONY WHEREOF; I have hereunic set my hand	and affixed my seta	rial seal the day and year last above written.
hasing 250 s	Au	the Owners
SEAL T CUTT OF	Notdry Publ My commis	sion expires: 5-14-80
		HERE FIRTERAL ANTISVED LTO D.C.
Locn No.		STATE OF OREGON
TRUST DEED		County of <u>KLAMATH</u>
		I certify that the within instrument
		was received for record on the9th
	(DON'T USE THIS	day ofJULY, 19.70,
	SPACE: RESERVED	at _3;48. o'clock P. M., and recorded in book M79on page <u>16171</u>
Grantor	LABEL IN COUN-	Record of Mortgages of said County.
(KĽAMATH FIRST FEDERALSAVINGS	USED.)	Witness my hand and seal of County
Sou AND FOAN ASSOCIATION (I S IG IC	क रेग उम्र अर	
Afer Becording Beturn To: Afer Afer Striker Striker St	feat to "	De place of beginnt, being the
Masterly Line of Beelran Street 60	ll faets th	SUCG 2 MILUGSELGTA UT County Clerk
wasterly along the libring terl.	a true os n	TIC By Dennethax I Letoch
Beginning at the model asterber	\$-6.00.	
FOLLONG :		
KTUMATU CONJEX OKAL DI REQUEST FC	R FULL RECON	VEYANCE: STOCK IN GEBCLIDED BE
COCOUNTRY OF CONTRACTOR OF	Apeni opnčanova - pa	CTT OF KCANA SALS, SCOUDING 200 Deep Deep Construction
	[[]:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	그는 방법을 알 수 있는 것을 것 같아요. 말한 것을 수 있는 것을 것 같아.
		is foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by sold trust deed my sums owing to you under the terms of sold trust deed or
trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties d		
some,		i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
	Klamath	First Federal Savings & Loan Association, Beneficiary
ALAN S. BITCH 196 BANDA	K. BIPA VIL	<u>r prepero sur arra</u>
DATED;	Ling'A	1.
30.03		
	1個的影響的結果行為	에너 전에 가는 것 같이 가지 않는 것 같아요. 이 것 같아요.